
Faith Courage Love 
Faith to move forward in confidence and succeed. 

Courage to make a difference in the world every day. 
Love one another as God loves us. 

21.06.2024

Website - www.roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk 
Facebook - Roecliffe CE Primary School 

Dear parent / carer

With summer finally here, we hope that you have enjoyed some sunshine and 
warmer weather this week. Here is our news!

● Sports day
Our annual sports day afternoon is on Friday 28th June. Everything crossed for 
good weather! Our sports day will start at 1pm on the village green and we aim to 
be finished by 3.30pm. Children from Nursery to Year 6 will be involved in our 
events and they should wear their normal PE kit with a coloured t-shirt 
representing their house colour. If you do not have a t-shirt in their house colour, 
there is no need to buy one as a coloured band will be provided. Please can you 
ensure your child also has a water bottle at school.

NORTH - BLue
EAST - Green
SOUTH - Yellow
WEST - Red

● LDLT artwork competition
Our children are taking part in an art competition which is being held across all 
the schools in our trust. The children have been asked to design and create a 
piece of artwork which shows LDLT’s values of Loving, Living and Learning. The 
children are completing their pieces of artwork in school and we look forward to 
seeing the completed entries!

● Roecliffe Village Bake Off
Calling all budding bakers! Roecliffe village is raising funds for the east window of 
St Mary’s church and the village has invited our school to take part in their 
Roecliffe Village Bake off on Sunday 7th July. There are prizes for three different 
classes - children, teens and adults. Please see the attached leaflet for more 
details. We look forward to seeing you there!



● Class 2 Dodgeball Tournament
A huge well done goes out to our Class 2 children who worked brilliantly together 
in their teams to achieve second place in both of their competitions! 
https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/dodgeball-tournament/

● Class 3 performance
Our Class 3 children are busy preparing their dance routines and polishing up 
their acting skills in these next few weeks to perform Charlie and the Chocolate 
Factory on Wednesday 10th July at 2pm and 6pm. 
Please join us at Bishop Monkton Village Hall to enjoy this wonderful play. Tickets 
will be available soon!

● Year 5/6 Marrick Priory residential trip
Year 5 and Year 6 children will be taking part in their residential trip to Marrick 
Priory in February 2025. Please provide consent and complete your voluntary 
contribution for the deposit on Arbor by Friday 12th July.

 
● Class 2 swimming lessons 

Class 2 go swimming every week throughout the school year and our current Year 
1 and Year 2 parents/carers have received an email providing details and 
information about swimming lessons in the 2024-25 academic year. Please provide 
consent and complete your voluntary contribution of payment on Arbor by 
Monday 2nd September.

● FORCES
CAKES FOR THE WEEKEND - UPDATE 
We are still waiting to hear back from Class 2 & 3 regarding what they are going to 
be spending their bake proceeds on.
Again, a big thank you to all the children and parents/carers who contributed to 
the sale whether it was by baking, shopping or purchasing the bakes.
So far Class 2 is on for the extra treat paid for by F.O.R.C.E.S. unless Class 1 can 
knock it out of the park with a big win.  So come on Class 1 let's show everyone 
what you can do at your bake sale on FRIDAY 12TH JULY ...... Good Luck!  

SPORTS DAY REFRESHMENTS/UNIFORM
The weather is looking fabulous for next Friday's sports day so F.O.R.C.E.S. will be 
selling cold drinks and ice pops. We will buy goodies to the value of £19, which is 
what we took at the Fathers Day Stock Clearance Sale last week, and will sell 
these for a small donation so please bring your pennies. 
All our uniform will be available to purchase during sports day so you have an 
opportunity to get ahead of the game before September!

https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/dodgeball-tournament/


Uniform prices for 2024 are:
Logo cardigans and sweatshirts £3 each
Logo PE hoodies £3 each 
PE t-shirts £2
Summer dresses £2

Thank you 

F.O.R.C.E.S 

● This week’s winning house
Congratulations to children in West house for achieving the most house points
this week!

● Positive Learning Behaviour Awards
A huge well done and congratulations to these children for being chosen to
receive the Positive Learning Behaviour Award:

Class 1 -  Primrose, Lachlan & Harry
Class 2 - Layla R
Class 3 - Layla T

We wish you a very pleasant (and sunny!) weekend.
Mrs Briggs



Diary Dates

Tuesday 25th June Year 6 Crucial Crew

Friday 28th June Sports Day 1pm

Thursday 4th July Messy Play trial session for babies & toddlers

Friday 5th July Back-up Sports Day 1pm

Wednesday 10th July Class 3 Production - Bishop Monkton Village Hall

Friday 12th July Class 1 Bake Sale

Monday 15th July New Nursery/Reception Transition Sessions

Monday 15th July Annual Pupil Reports to parents/carers

Term Dates 2023-24

Summer Term

Monday 8th Apr Training Day - School Closed

Monday 9th Apr School Opens for Summer Term

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday

Friday 24th May School Closes for half-term

Monday 3rd Jun School Reopens

Friday 19th July School Closes for Summer 2.30pm

Monday 22nd July Training Day - School Closed



Term Dates 2024-25

Autumn Term

Monday 2nd Sept Training Day - School Closed

Tuesday 3rd Sept School Reopens

Friday 25th Oct School Closes for half-term

Monday 4th Nov School Reopens

Friday 20th Dec School closes for Christmas 2.30pm

Spring Term

Monday 6th Jan Training Day - School Closed

Tuesday 7th Jan School Opens for Spring Term

Friday 14th Feb School Closes for half-term

Monday 24th Feb School Reopens

Friday 28th Mar Training Day - School Closed

Friday 4th April School Closes for Easter - 2.30pm

Summer Term

Monday 21st April Bank Holiday

Tuesday 22nd April School Opens for Summer Term

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday

Thursday 22nd May School Closes for half-term

Friday 23rd May Training Day - School Closed

Monday 2nd June School Reopens

Monday 21st July School Closes for Summer 2.30pm

Tuesday 22nd July Training Day - School Closed


